
Concord Middle School

Estimated Project Cash Flow

OPM + 

Commissioning

Designer & 

Consultants

FF&E & Misc. 

Admin.
Construction Contingency

Estimated 

Expenditures
Actual Expenditures

Estimated 

Cumulative 

Expenditures

Actual 

Cumulative 

Expenditures

1 Oct-19 $25,110 $25,110 $25,110 $25,110 $25,110

2 Nov-19 $34,595 $34,595 $34,595 $59,705 $59,705

3 Dec-19 $20,660 $20,660 $20,660 $80,365 $80,365

4 Jan-20 $12,565 $75,645 $88,210 $88,210 $168,575 $168,575

5 Feb-20 $16,445 $151,290 $167,735 $167,735 $336,310 $336,310

6 Mar-20 $25,890 $75,645 $101,535 $101,535 $437,845 $437,845

7 Apr-20 $34,480 $75,645 $110,125 $110,125 $547,970 $547,970

8 May-20 $50,035 $50,430 $100,465 $100,465 $648,435 $648,435

9 Jun-20 $33,130 $40,344 $73,474 $73,474 $721,909 $721,909

10 Jul-20 $15,520 $15,520 $15,520 $737,429 $737,429

11 Aug-20 $3,785 $3,785 $3,785 $741,214 $741,214

12 Sep-20 $720 $720 $720 $741,934 $741,934

13 Oct-20 $2,590 $2,590 $2,590 $744,524 $744,524

14 Nov-20 $0 $0 $744,524 $744,524

15 Dec-20 $16,798 $16,798 $16,798 $761,322 $761,322

16 Jan-21 $0 $0 $761,322 $761,322

17 Feb-21 $0 $0 $761,322 $761,322

18 Mar-21 $0 $0 $761,322 $761,322

19 Apr-21 $0 $0 $761,322 $761,322

20 May-21 $0 $0 $761,322 $761,322

21 Jun-21 $2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $763,722 $763,722

22 Jul-21 $69,318 $69,318 $69,318 $833,040 $833,040

23 Aug-21 $69,318 $69,318 $69,318 $902,358 $902,358

24 Sep-21 $69,318 $69,318 $69,318 $971,676 $971,676

25 Oct-21 $73,918 $73,918 $73,938 $1,045,594 $1,045,614

26 Nov-21 $57,765 $57,765 $57,765 $1,103,359 $1,103,379

27 Dec-21 $18,016 $42,361 $60,377 $60,377 $1,163,736 $1,163,756

28 Jan-22 $78,353 $7,202 $85,555 $78,357 $1,249,291 $1,242,113

29 Feb-22 $53,017 $53,017 $7,950 $1,302,308 $1,250,063

30 Mar-22 $53,017 $436,495 $489,512 $62,018 $1,791,820 $1,312,081

31 Apr-22 $53,017 $436,495 $489,512 $382,447 $2,281,332 $1,694,528

32 May-22 $53,017 $436,495 $489,512 $733,550 $2,770,844 $2,428,078

33 Jun-22 $47,017 $436,495 $483,512 $347,075 $3,254,356 $2,775,153

34 Jul-22 $107,867 $424,658 $16,667 $549,191 $0 $3,803,547

35 Aug-22 $56,117 $424,658 $16,667 $497,441 $0 $4,300,989

36 Sep-22 $55,207 $424,658 $16,667 $496,531 $0 $4,797,520

37 Oct-22 $55,207 $424,658 $29,795 $509,660 $0 $5,307,179

38 Nov-22 $55,207 $424,658 $7,143 $487,007 $0 $5,794,187

39 Dec-22 $99,207 $424,658 $7,143 $531,007 $0 $6,325,194

40 Jan-23 $62,857 $424,658 $7,143 $494,657 $0 $6,819,851

41 Feb-23 $57,820 $424,665 $7,143 $489,627 $0 $7,309,479

42 Mar-23 $68,030 $127,350 $7,143 $202,523 $0 $7,512,002

43 Apr-23 $106,980 $127,350 $7,143 $241,473 $0 $7,753,474

44 May-23 $80,630 $96,200 $7,143 $183,973 $0 $7,937,447

45 Jun-23 $99,130 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,571,019 $0 $11,508,467

46 Jul-23 $100,630 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,572,519 $0 $15,080,986

47 Aug-23 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $18,647,756

48 Sep-23 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $22,214,525

49 Oct-23 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $25,781,294

50 Nov-23 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $29,348,064

51 Dec-23 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $32,914,833

52 Jan-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $36,481,603

53 Feb-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $40,048,372

54 Mar-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $43,615,141

55 Apr-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $47,181,911
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Concord Middle School

Estimated Project Cash Flow

OPM + 

Commissioning

Designer & 

Consultants

FF&E & Misc. 

Admin.
Construction Contingency

Estimated 

Expenditures
Actual Expenditures

Estimated 

Cumulative 

Expenditures

Actual 

Cumulative 

Expenditures

June 30, 2022

Month 

56 May-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $50,748,680

57 Jun-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $54,315,450

58 Jul-24 $94,880 $96,200 $8,333 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,566,769 $0 $57,882,219

59 Aug-24 $81,380 $96,200 $887,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $4,432,436 $0 $62,314,655

60 Sep-24 $81,380 $96,200 $12,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,557,436 $0 $65,872,091

61 Oct-24 $81,380 $96,200 $12,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,557,436 $0 $69,429,527

62 Nov-24 $81,380 $96,200 $12,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,557,436 $0 $72,986,963

63 Dec-24 $81,380 $96,200 $12,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,557,436 $0 $76,544,400

64 Jan-25 $81,380 $96,200 $887,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $4,432,436 $0 $80,976,836

65 Feb-25 $81,380 $96,200 $887,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $4,432,436 $0 $85,409,272

66 Mar-25 $81,380 $96,200 $87,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,632,436 $0 $89,041,708

67 Apr-25 $81,380 $96,200 $87,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,632,436 $0 $92,674,144

68 May-25 $81,380 $57,143 $12,500 $3,094,687 $272,669 $3,518,379 $0 $96,192,523

69 Jun-25 $81,380 $57,143 $58,538 $857,143 $34,388 $1,088,592 $0 $97,281,114

70 Jul-25 $77,780 $57,143 $857,143 $34,388 $1,026,454 $0 $98,307,568

71 Aug-25 $77,780 $57,143 $857,143 $34,388 $1,026,454 $0 $99,334,022

72 Sep-25 $77,780 $57,143 $857,143 $34,388 $1,026,454 $0 $100,360,475

73 Oct-25 $68,800 $57,143 $857,143 $34,388 $1,017,474 $0 $101,377,949

74 Nov-25 $60,255 $57,143 $857,143 $34,388 $1,008,929 $0 $102,386,877

75 Dec-25 $56,055 $41,667 $857,143 $34,388 $989,252 $0 $103,376,130

76 Jan-26 $47,705 $41,667 $166,667 $29,180 $285,218 $0 $103,661,348

77 Feb-26 $41,855 $41,667 $166,667 $250,188 $0 $103,911,536

78 Mar-26 $38,355 $41,667 $166,647 $246,668 $0 $104,158,205

79 Apr-26 $28,407 $41,667 $70,074 $0 $104,228,278

80 May-26 $25,060 $41,667 $66,727 $0 $104,295,005

81 Jun-26 $20,995 $20,995 $0 $104,316,000

82 Jul-26 $0 $0 $104,316,000

83 Aug-26 $0 $0 $104,316,000
84 Sep-26 $0 $0 $104,316,000

Subtotal for FY '19 $252,910 $468,999 $0 $0 $0 $721,909

Subtotal for FY '20 $39,413 $2,400 $0 $0 $0 $41,813

Subtotal for FY '21 $355,454 $2,135,180 $0 $0 $0 $2,490,634

Subtotal for FY '22 $904,259 $3,844,367 $138,128 $3,094,687 $272,669 $8,254,110

Subtotal for FY '23 $1,144,310 $1,154,401 $100,000 $37,136,249 $3,272,024 $42,806,983

Subtotal for FY '24 $990,060 $1,076,286 $2,966,871 $34,898,704 $3,033,743 $42,965,665

Subtotal for FY '25 $620,827 $535,714 $0 $5,642,837 $235,507 $7,034,886

TOTAL $4,307,233 $9,217,347 $3,205,000 $80,772,477 $6,813,943 $104,316,000
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Town of Concord

Concord Middle School
Estimated Project Cash Flow Graph
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